County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details

File #: 21-00325 **Version**: 1

Type: Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 4/9/2021 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 4/20/2021 Final action: 4/20/2021

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Agreements for Services of Independent Contractor (Beacon

Integrated Professions Resources, Inc. dba Hamner Jewel and Associates) for Right of Way Acquisitions Services; in support of East Mountain Drive Low Water Crossing Replacement, County Project No. 862357, Federal Project No. BRLO-NBIL(526), First District; and Jalama Road Culvert Replacement at M.P. 4.3, County Project No. 862415, Federal Project No. 4305-070-017R, Third

District, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor for Right of Way Acquisitions Services with Beacon Integrated Professions Resources, Inc. dba Hamner Jewel and Associates. (a Tri-County Vendor) 530 Paulding Circle, Suite A, Arroyo Grande, CA 93420, (Agreement) in the amount of \$33,092.00., for Right of Way acquisition support of East Mountain Drive Low Water Crossing Replacement, County Project No. 862357, Federal Project No. BRLO-NBIL(526), First District, with a period of performance April 21, 2021 through January 1, 2022;
- b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor for Right of Way Acquisitions Services with Beacon Integrated Professions Resources, Inc. dba Hamner Jewel and Associates. (a Tri-County Vendor) 530 Paulding Circle, Suite A, Arroyo Grande, CA 93420, (Agreement) in the base amount of \$12,136.00, for Right of Way acquisition support of Jalama Road Culvert Replacement at M.P. 4.3, County Project No. 862415, Federal Project No. 4305-070-017R, Third District, with a period of performance April 21, 2021 through June 30, 2022;
- c) Approve and authorize the Director of Public Works or designee to make immaterial amendments in accordance with Section 34 of the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor, Project No. 862415; and to make amendments within the scope of the Statement of Work in the Agreement in an amount not to exceed \$1,210.00, upon review and approval from the Auditor-Controller's Office and County Counsel's Office; and
- d) Find that execution of the proposed Agreement does not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to 14 CCR 15378 (b)(5) as it is an administrative activity of government that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - E. Mountain Drive LWC, 3. Attachment B - Jalama Road Culvert, 4.

Executed Agreement Attach. A, 5. Executed Agreement Attach. B, 6. Minute Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/20/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass